
ORIGINAL 
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #2889 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to that Agreement for Services #2889 made and entered 
into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of 
California (hereinafter referred to as "County"), and Liebert Cassidy Whitmore, a 
corporation duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal 
place of business is 6033 West Century Boulevard, Suite 500, Los Angeles, California 
90045 (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to provide professional legal 
services on an as-requested basis for the purpose of providing legal advice in 
employment and labor relation matters and to provide training on various employment 
relations subjects for the Human Resources Department pursuant to Agreement for 
Services #2889, dated April 3, 2018, incorporated herein and made by reference a part 
hereof (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"); 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement to increase the not-to­
exceed compensation amount of the Agreement by $100,000, amending ARTICLE Ill, 
Compensation for Services; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and 
covenants hereinafter contained, County and Consultant mutually agree to amend the 
terms of the Agreement in this First Amendment to Agreement on the following terms 
and conditions: 

I. ARTICLE Ill, Compensation for Services, paragraph 8 of the Agreement is 
amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

The total amount of this Agreement, as amended, shall not exceed $400,000, 
inclusive of all costs, taxes, and expenses. 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of Agreement for 
Services #2889 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

Liebert Cassidy Whitmore Page 1 of 2 #2889 
First Amendment 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to 
Agreement for Services #2889 on the dates indicated below. 

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

Attest: 

Board of Supervisors 
"County" 

Kim Dawson 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Dated: 31aY/aD 

By: ~t1rdUL«U 
eputy Clerk 

Dated: ------"'L ~=--·· ....,,...' c--,..../; __ aQ _ _ 

By: 

-LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE--

J. S ott Tiedemann 
Pre ident 
"Consultant" 

£&~A vcM 
Brian Walter 
Secretary 

Dated: 2/ 'f 1w 

Liebert Cassidy Whitmer Page 2 of 2 #2889 

First Amendment 


